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NSGSC Fire Head Coach Jenna Cook jennacook02@gmail.com 604-805-2545

Fire Manager Cathy Gibbins mastrangelocathy@gmail.com 604-787-3719

NSGSC Lasers Head Coach Eric Fenyedi efenyedi@gmail.com 778-384-2687

Lasers Assistant Coach Zaman Valli-Hasham zaman@shaw.ca 604-786-7115

NSGSC Lightning Head Coach Desmond Olsen desmondolsen@gmail.com 604-837-8877

Lightning Co-Manager Vivian Bopp bryviv2011@gmail.com 604-614-5050

Lightning Co-Manager Alicia Escribano aliciae001@hotmail.com 604-833-7982

NSGSC Shadows Head Coach Jef Young jryoungster@gmail.com 604-250-3850

NSGSC Sirens Head Coach Heather Brekke heather.brekke@gmail.com 604-839-2735

Sirens Manager Shelley Roth getouttabed@gmail.com 604-970-0522

NSGSC Sparks Head Coach Matteo Schiavon matniko984@gmail.com 672-513-8411

Sparks Assistant Coach Ben Remocker benremocker@hotmail.com 604-340-3749

Sparks Assistant Coach Hilary Blok hilaryblok@gmail.com 604-970-9150

Sparks Assistant Coach Eniko Trefa trefaencsike@gmail.com

Sparks Manager Imtiaz Chaudhry imtiazcha@gmail.com

NSGSC Stings Head Coach Jacob Hirst jacobhirst8@gmail.com 778-991-2410

Stings Manager Amanda Wood amandawoodmusic@gmail.com 604-724-7375

WVFC Wildcats Samantha Robertson samjanerob@gmail.com 778-322-7839

Wildcats Ben Ferraro bpferraro@gmail.com 604-787-7676

BIFC Bowen Arrows Head Coach Ivan Jensen ivanjensen1@gmail.com 604-218-6939

Bowen Arrows Manager Kelly Harper kphuntingford@hotmail.com 604-828-9408


